RESOLUTION NO. 293

of the City Council of the CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, ORS 294.450 authorizes cities by resolution to transfer appropriations within given funds, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$17,000. should be transferred from Personal Services to Materials and Services within the General Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that 9,029. should be transferred from Contingency to Personal Services within the Water Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$7,500. should be transferred from Contingency to Personal Services within the Street Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$1,000. should be transferred from Contingency to Materials and Services with the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund.

Within the General Fund:

\$17,000. from Personal Services to Materials and Services

Within the Water Fund:

\$ 9,029. from Contingency to Personal Services

Within the Street Fund:

\$ 7,500. from Contingency to Personal Services

Within the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund:

\$ 1,000. from contingency to Materials and Services

The City Recorder be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to make said transfers pursuant to this Resolution.

Passed by Lindaumous vote of the City Council of the City of Sherwood on June 13, 1984.

Mary L. Tobias, Mayor

ATTEST:

Wankenbaker, Recorder

Reso. 293